
Silver Fox Trot 2022 Citizen and U16

5km - Overall
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 588 Quinn Uva Quinn Uva Woodstock Union High School5km U16 Male 11:40.4 - - 100% 18.43% 17.80%
2 586 Oliver Swabey Oliver swabey Mount Greylock 5km U16 Male 11:46.4 +0:06.0 +0.86% 99.15% 17.73% 17.10%
3 587 James Underwood James UnderwoodWoodstock Nordic Runners 5km U16 Male 12:03.4 +0:23.0 +3.28% 96.82% 15.75% 15.10%
4 580 Niko Cuneo Niko Cuneo MNC 5km U16 Male 12:29.7 +0:49.3 +7.04% 93.42% 12.69% 12.02%
5 581 Andrew Davis Andrew Davis Ford Sayre 5km U16 Male 13:12.2 +1:31.8 +13.11% 88.41% 7.74% 7.03%
6 525 Annie Hanna Annie Hanna Ford Sayre 5km U16 Female 13:27.0 +1:46.6 +15.22% 86.79% 6.01% 5.29%
7 318 Beth McIntosh 5km U16 Female 13:30.4 +1:50.0 +15.71% 86.43% 5.62% 4.89%
8 523 Sadie Bell Sadie Bell The Putney School 5km U16 Female 14:12.1 +2:31.7 +21.66% 82.20% 0.76% 0.00%
9 589 Nicholas Van Citters Nicholas Van Citters Ford Sayre 5km U16 Male 15:03.2 +3:22.8 +28.95% 77.55% -5.19% -6.00%
10 526 Ada Mahood Ada Mahood Woodstock Nordic Runners 5km U16 Female 15:37.8 +3:57.4 +33.89% 74.69% -9.22% -10.06%
11 582 Reaghan Moore Reaghan Moore GMVS 5km U16 Male 15:46.5 +4:06.1 +35.14% 74.00% -10.23% -11.08%
12 585 Joseph Sluka Joseph Sluka Woodstock 5km U16 Male 15:56.4 +4:16.0 +36.55% 73.23% -11.39% -12.24%
13 584 Maxwell Ronner-Bland Maxwell Ronner-BlandWinnacunnet High School, Hampton NH5km U16 Male 16:21.3 +4:40.9 +40.11% 71.37% -14.29% -15.16%
14 527 Jane Stout Jane Stout Woodstock Nordic Runners 5km U16 Female 16:39.1 +4:58.7 +42.65% 70.10% -16.36% -17.25%
15 524 Paige Fieldhouse Paige Fieldhouse Green Mountain Valley School5km U18 Female 16:53.5 +5:13.1 +44.70% 69.11% -18.04% -18.94%
- 583 Isaac Novosad Isaac Novosad Ford Sayre 5km U16 Male DNS - - - - -

5km - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 525 Annie Hanna Annie Hanna Ford Sayre 5km U16 Female 13:27.0 - - 100% 10.66% 9.83%
2 318 Beth McIntosh 5km U16 Female 13:30.4 +0:03.4 +0.42% 99.58% 10.29% 9.45%
3 523 Sadie Bell Sadie Bell The Putney School 5km U16 Female 14:12.1 +0:45.1 +5.59% 94.71% 5.67% 4.79%
4 526 Ada Mahood Ada Mahood Woodstock Nordic Runners 5km U16 Female 15:37.8 +2:10.8 +16.21% 86.05% -3.82% -4.79%
5 527 Jane Stout Jane Stout Woodstock Nordic Runners 5km U16 Female 16:39.1 +3:12.1 +23.80% 80.77% -10.60% -11.64%
6 524 Paige Fieldhouse Paige Fieldhouse Green Mountain Valley School5km U18 Female 16:53.5 +3:26.5 +25.59% 79.63% -12.20% -13.25%

5km - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 588 Quinn Uva Quinn Uva Woodstock Union High School5km U16 Male 11:40.4 - - 100% 15.50% 11.59%
2 586 Oliver Swabey Oliver swabey Mount Greylock 5km U16 Male 11:46.4 +0:06.0 +0.86% 99.15% 14.77% 10.83%
3 587 James Underwood James UnderwoodWoodstock Nordic Runners 5km U16 Male 12:03.4 +0:23.0 +3.28% 96.82% 12.72% 8.68%
4 580 Niko Cuneo Niko Cuneo MNC 5km U16 Male 12:29.7 +0:49.3 +7.04% 93.42% 9.55% 5.36%
5 581 Andrew Davis Andrew Davis Ford Sayre 5km U16 Male 13:12.2 +1:31.8 +13.11% 88.41% 4.42% 0.00%
6 589 Nicholas Van Citters Nicholas Van Citters Ford Sayre 5km U16 Male 15:03.2 +3:22.8 +28.95% 77.55% -8.97% -14.01%
7 582 Reaghan Moore Reaghan Moore GMVS 5km U16 Male 15:46.5 +4:06.1 +35.14% 74.00% -14.20% -19.48%
8 585 Joseph Sluka Joseph Sluka Woodstock 5km U16 Male 15:56.4 +4:16.0 +36.55% 73.23% -15.39% -20.73%
9 584 Maxwell Ronner-Bland Maxwell Ronner-BlandWinnacunnet High School, Hampton NH5km U16 Male 16:21.3 +4:40.9 +40.11% 71.37% -18.40% -23.87%
- 583 Isaac Novosad Isaac Novosad Ford Sayre 5km U16 Male DNS - - - - -

7.5km - Overall
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 495 Jack Lange 7.5km U18 Male 15:24.2 - - 100% 23.25% 22.87%
2 546 Tabor Greenberg Tabor Greenberg GMVS 7.5km U16 Male 15:54.5 +0:30.3 +3.28% 96.83% 20.74% 20.35%
3 568 Luke Rizio Luke Rizio Twin Valley Nordic 7.5km U18 Male 16:02.0 +0:37.8 +4.09% 96.07% 20.11% 19.72%



4 565 Lucas Palcsik Lucas Palcsik Green Mountain Valley School7.5km U18 Male 16:13.1 +0:48.9 +5.29% 94.97% 19.19% 18.79%
5 545 Joseph Graziadei Joseph Graziadei Green Mountain Valley School7.5km U18 Male 16:13.9 +0:49.7 +5.38% 94.90% 19.12% 18.73%
6 566 Simon Phipps Simon Phipps Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Male 16:14.4 +0:50.2 +5.43% 94.85% 19.08% 18.68%
7 541 Eli Enman Eli Enman NWVE - Rossignol 7.5km M3 Male 16:15.7 +0:51.5 +5.57% 94.72% 18.97% 18.58%
8 559 Spencer May Spencer May Ford Sayre 7.5km U20 Male 16:18.1 +0:53.9 +5.83% 94.49% 18.78% 18.38%
9 533 Chris Burnham Chris Burnham NWVE 7.5km SR Male 16:20.3 +0:56.1 +6.07% 94.28% 18.59% 18.19%
10 557 Rye Maccurtain Rye Maccurtain Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U18 Male 16:28.1 +1:03.9 +6.91% 93.53% 17.94% 17.54%
11 528 Austin Beard Austin Beard U32 7.5km U20 Male 16:35.1 +1:10.9 +7.67% 92.88% 17.36% 16.96%
12 535 Sawyer Chapin Sawyer Chapin Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Male 16:43.6 +1:19.4 +8.59% 92.09% 16.66% 16.25%
13 562 Sam Murray Sam Murray Ford Sayre 7.5km U20 Male 16:45.6 +1:21.4 +8.81% 91.91% 16.49% 16.08%
14 561 Elvis McIntosh Elvis McIntosh Green Mountain Valley School7.5km U20 Male 16:46.5 +1:22.3 +8.90% 91.82% 16.42% 16.01%
15 556 Anders Linseisen Anders Linseisen Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U16 Male 16:47.4 +1:23.2 +9.00% 91.74% 16.34% 15.93%
16 593 Adam Terko Adam Terko Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M1 Male 16:52.3 +1:28.1 +9.53% 91.30% 15.94% 15.52%
17 555 Tyler Lee Tyler Lee Ford Sayre 7.5km SR Male 16:55.0 +1:30.8 +9.82% 91.05% 15.71% 15.30%
18 550 Jake Hollenbach Jake Hollenbach NWVE - Fischer 7.5km M3 Male 17:08.1 +1:43.9 +11.24% 89.89% 14.62% 14.20%
19 493 Joel Bradley Ford Sayre 7.5km M3 Male 17:27.5 +2:03.3 +13.34% 88.23% 13.01% 12.58%
20 549 Nico Hochanadel Nico HochanadelMansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U18 Male 17:57.7 +2:33.5 +16.61% 85.76% 10.50% 10.06%
21 536 Thomas Clayton Thomas Clayton NWVE 7.5km SR Male 18:01.5 +2:37.3 +17.02% 85.46% 10.19% 9.75%
22 540 Geo Debrosse Geo Debrosse MNC 7.5km U18 Male 18:05.3 +2:41.1 +17.43% 85.16% 9.87% 9.43%
23 529 Carson Beard Carson Beard U32 7.5km U20 Male 18:19.8 +2:55.6 +19.00% 84.03% 8.67% 8.22%
24 567 Rob Riley Rob Riley Gunstock Nordic Association 7.5km M4 Male 18:39.5 +3:15.3 +21.13% 82.55% 7.03% 6.58%
25 547 Adam Groff adam groff Ford Sayre 7.5km M4 Male 18:45.6 +3:21.4 +21.79% 82.11% 6.53% 6.07%
26 596 Tim Van Orden Tim Van Orden 7.5km M5 Male 18:48.7 +3:24.5 +22.13% 81.88% 6.27% 5.81%
27 554 Nate Laber Nate Laber Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M3 Male 18:52.4 +3:28.2 +22.53% 81.61% 5.96% 5.50%
28 551 Anders Johnson anders johnson MNC 7.5km U16 Male 18:57.4 +3:33.2 +23.07% 81.26% 5.55% 5.08%
29 497 Jack Crum MNC 7.5km U18 Male 19:01.4 +3:37.2 +23.50% 80.97% 5.21% 4.75%
30 499 Alex Jospe Alex Jospe Stratton Mountain School 7.5km M2 Female 19:14.7 +3:50.5 +24.94% 80.04% 4.11% 3.64%
31 490 Eliot Schnieder 7.5km U18 Male 19:31.2 +4:07.0 +26.73% 78.91% 2.74% 2.26%
32 532 Noah Branchflower Noah BranchflowerFord Sayre 7.5km U16 Male 19:31.4 +4:07.2 +26.75% 78.90% 2.72% 2.24%
33 597 Sam Weber Sam Weber Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U20 Male 19:37.2 +4:13.0 +27.38% 78.51% 2.24% 1.76%
34 491 Jessie Donavan 7.5km M4 Female 19:48.7 +4:24.5 +28.62% 77.75% 1.29% 0.80%
35 539 Eric Darling Eric Darling NWVE 7.5km M4 Male 19:49.3 +4:25.1 +28.68% 77.71% 1.24% 0.75%
36 506 Elsa Bolinger Elsa Bolinger Ford Sayre 7.5km U20 Female 19:52.6 +4:28.4 +29.04% 77.49% 0.96% 0.48%
37 503 Victoria Bassette Victoria Bassette Ford Sayre 7.5km U20 Female 19:53.7 +4:29.5 +29.16% 77.42% 0.87% 0.38%
38 494 Gered Dunne Woodstock Ski Runners 7.5km M4 Male 19:57.2 +4:33.0 +29.54% 77.20% 0.58% 0.09%
39 496 Emma Crum Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U20 Female 19:58.3 +4:34.1 +29.66% 77.13% 0.49% 0.00%
40 508 Rebecca Cunningham Rebecca CunninghamMansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U20 Female 20:02.4 +4:38.2 +30.10% 76.86% 0.15% -0.34%
41 534 Robert Burnham Robert Burnham EMXC 7.5km M7 Male 20:07.2 +4:43.0 +30.62% 76.56% -0.25% -0.74%
42 512 Sarah Glueck Sarah Glueck Ford Sayre 7.5km U16 Female 20:10.3 +4:46.1 +30.96% 76.36% -0.51% -1.00%
43 531 Damian Bolduc Damian Bolduc NWVE 7.5km M3 Male 20:12.7 +4:48.5 +31.22% 76.21% -0.71% -1.20%
44 492 Elissa Bradley Ford Sayre 7.5km M3 Female 20:16.6 +4:52.4 +31.64% 75.97% -1.03% -1.53%
45 513 Mackenzie Greenberg Mackenzie Greenberg GMVS 7.5km U20 Female 20:28.8 +5:04.6 +32.96% 75.21% -2.04% -2.55%
46 500 Maria Anderson Maria Anderson 7.5km U18 Female 20:29.4 +5:05.2 +33.02% 75.17% -2.09% -2.60%
47 520 Sarah Pribram Sarah Pribram NWVE 7.5km M5 Female 20:30.2 +5:06.0 +33.11% 75.13% -2.16% -2.66%
48 553 David Johnston David Johnston Mansfield Nordic 7.5km M8 Male 20:33.0 +5:08.8 +33.41% 74.96% -2.39% -2.90%
49 507 Amy Caldwell Amy Caldwell Caldwell Sport 7.5km M5 Female 20:36.2 +5:12.0 +33.76% 74.76% -2.66% -3.16%
50 325 Stephen Wright NWVE 7.5km M5 55 Male 20:42.2 +5:18.0 +34.41% 74.40% -3.16% -3.66%
51 548 Ed Hamilton Ed Hamilton NWVE 7.5km M6 Male 20:50.1 +5:25.9 +35.26% 73.93% -3.81% -4.32%
52 598 Jamie Willsey Jamie Willsey NWVE 7.5km M5 Male 20:58.2 +5:34.0 +36.14% 73.45% -4.49% -5.00%
53 514 Phoebe Hussey phoebe hussey GMVS 7.5km U18 Female 21:00.4 +5:36.2 +36.38% 73.33% -4.67% -5.18%
54 515 Wren Hybertson Wren Hybertson Green Mountain Valley School7.5km U18 Female 21:03.3 +5:39.1 +36.69% 73.16% -4.91% -5.42%
55 509 Kasie Enman Kasie Enman NWVE 7.5km M3 Female 21:05.4 +5:41.2 +36.92% 73.04% -5.08% -5.60%
56 519 Leah Mowry Leah Mowry Middlebury Club Nordic 7.5km U20 Female 21:23.3 +5:59.1 +38.86% 72.02% -6.57% -7.09%



57 592 Jason Stauth Jason Stauth Ford Sayre 7.5km M4 Male 21:33.3 +6:09.1 +39.94% 71.46% -7.40% -7.93%
58 511 Sage Freeman Sage Freeman Stratton Mountain School 7.5km U20 Female 21:40.1 +6:15.9 +40.67% 71.09% -7.96% -8.50%
59 590 Nicholas Sirianno Nicholas Sirianno Dexter Southfield School 7.5km M1 Male 21:44.7 +6:20.5 +41.17% 70.84% -8.35% -8.88%
60 501 Britta Arvold Britta Arvold Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Female 21:56.3 +6:32.1 +42.43% 70.21% -9.31% -9.85%
61 301 Rosalie Brown Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U18 Female 22:07.0 +6:42.8 +43.58% 69.65% -10.20% -10.74%
62 324 Bruce Perlow FMN 7.5km M5 Male 22:24.3 +7:00.1 +45.46% 68.75% -11.64% -12.18%
63 591 Brian Sprague Brian Sprague Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M3 Male 22:38.6 +7:14.4 +47.00% 68.03% -12.82% -13.38%
64 505 Jessica Bolduc Jessica Bolduc NWVE 7.5km M4 Female 22:45.2 +7:21.0 +47.72% 67.70% -13.37% -13.93%
65 518 Meg MacLaury Meg MacLaury Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Female 22:55.0 +7:30.8 +48.78% 67.21% -14.18% -14.75%
66 522 Rosemary Shea-Cobb Rosemary Shea-CobbMansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M6 Female 22:55.5 +7:31.3 +48.83% 67.19% -14.23% -14.79%
67 537 Alan Cote Alan Cote 7.5km M6 Male 23:10.1 +7:45.9 +50.41% 66.48% -15.44% -16.01%
68 599 Ken Zou Ken Zou Winnacunnet High School 7.5km U18 Male 23:10.8 +7:46.6 +50.49% 66.45% -15.50% -16.06%
69 594 Colin Tindall Colin Tindall Team Keewaydin 7.5km M4 Male 23:16.6 +7:52.4 +51.11% 66.17% -15.98% -16.55%
70 300 Tricia Groff Ford Sayre 7.5km M4 Female 23:27.7 +8:03.5 +52.32% 65.65% -16.90% -17.47%
71 498 Gabriel Brooks Ford Sayre 7.5km M4 Male 23:44.5 +8:20.3 +54.13% 64.88% -18.30% -18.88%
72 563 Jesse Norris Jesse Norris Ford Sayre 7.5km M3 Male 24:39.1 +9:14.9 +60.04% 62.48% -22.83% -23.43%
73 595 Andres Torizzo Andres Torizzo Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M4 Male 25:40.9 +10:16.7 +66.73% 59.98% -27.96% -28.59%
74 510 Clare Franco Clare Franco 7.5km M1 Female 25:41.8 +10:17.6 +66.83% 59.94% -28.04% -28.67%
75 560 Andy McIntosh Andy McIntosh Frost Mountain Nordic 7.5km M6 Male 25:44.0 +10:19.8 +67.06% 59.86% -28.22% -28.85%
76 517 Katherine Kjelleren Katherine Kjelleren NWVE 7.5km M7 Female 26:29.8 +11:05.6 +72.02% 58.13% -32.02% -32.67%
77 530 Perry Bland Perry Bland NWVE 7.5km M9 Male 30:58.7 +15:34.5 +101.11% 49.72% -54.35% -55.11%
- 455 Isaac Fellows Isaac Fellows Ford Sayre 7.5km Grade 7-8 Male DNF - - - - -
- 542 Finn Gleeson Finn Gleeson Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Female DNF - - - - -
- 502 Kate Barash-Engel Kate Barash-EngelMansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M2 Female DNS - - - - -
- 504 Nadya Bech-Conger Nadya Bech-Conger 7.5km M4 Female DNS - - - - -
- 521 Ann Rightmire Ann Rightmire Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Female DNS - - - - -
- 538 Steve Crafts Steve Crafts Mansfield Nordic 7.5km M5 Male DNS - - - - -
- 543 Neal Graves Neal Graves NWVE 7.5km M2 Male DNS - - - - -
- 552 Mark Johnson Mark Johnson Ford Sayre 7.5km M1 Male DNS - - - - -
- 558 Scott Magnan scott magnan NWVE 7.5km M4 Male DNS - - - - -
- 564 Dennis Page Dennis Page Nansen Ski Club 7.5km M1 Male DNS - - - - -
- 569 Luke Shullenberger Luke ShullenbergerNWVE 7.5km M5 Male DNS - - - - -

7.5km - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 499 Alex Jospe Alex Jospe Stratton Mountain School 7.5km M2 Female 19:14.7 - - 100% 10.22% 8.39%
2 491 Jessie Donavan 7.5km M4 Female 19:48.7 +0:34.0 +2.94% 97.14% 7.57% 5.69%
3 506 Elsa Bolinger Elsa Bolinger Ford Sayre 7.5km U20 Female 19:52.6 +0:37.9 +3.28% 96.82% 7.27% 5.38%
4 503 Victoria Bassette Victoria Bassette Ford Sayre 7.5km U20 Female 19:53.7 +0:39.0 +3.38% 96.73% 7.19% 5.29%
5 496 Emma Crum Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U20 Female 19:58.3 +0:43.6 +3.78% 96.36% 6.83% 4.93%
6 508 Rebecca Cunningham Rebecca CunninghamMansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U20 Female 20:02.4 +0:47.7 +4.13% 96.03% 6.51% 4.60%
7 512 Sarah Glueck Sarah Glueck Ford Sayre 7.5km U16 Female 20:10.3 +0:55.6 +4.82% 95.41% 5.89% 3.97%
8 492 Elissa Bradley Ford Sayre 7.5km M3 Female 20:16.6 +1:01.9 +5.36% 94.91% 5.40% 3.48%
9 513 Mackenzie Greenberg Mackenzie Greenberg GMVS 7.5km U20 Female 20:28.8 +1:14.1 +6.42% 93.97% 4.46% 2.51%
10 500 Maria Anderson Maria Anderson 7.5km U18 Female 20:29.4 +1:14.7 +6.47% 93.92% 4.41% 2.46%
11 520 Sarah Pribram Sarah Pribram NWVE 7.5km M5 Female 20:30.2 +1:15.5 +6.54% 93.86% 4.35% 2.40%
12 507 Amy Caldwell Amy Caldwell Caldwell Sport 7.5km M5 Female 20:36.2 +1:21.5 +7.06% 93.41% 3.88% 1.92%
13 514 Phoebe Hussey phoebe hussey GMVS 7.5km U18 Female 21:00.4 +1:45.7 +9.15% 91.61% 2.00% 0.00%
14 515 Wren Hybertson Wren Hybertson Green Mountain Valley School7.5km U18 Female 21:03.3 +1:48.6 +9.41% 91.40% 1.77% -0.23%
15 509 Kasie Enman Kasie Enman NWVE 7.5km M3 Female 21:05.4 +1:50.7 +9.59% 91.25% 1.61% -0.40%
16 519 Leah Mowry Leah Mowry Middlebury Club Nordic 7.5km U20 Female 21:23.3 +2:08.6 +11.14% 89.98% 0.22% -1.82%
17 511 Sage Freeman Sage Freeman Stratton Mountain School 7.5km U20 Female 21:40.1 +2:25.4 +12.59% 88.82% -1.09% -3.15%
18 501 Britta Arvold Britta Arvold Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Female 21:56.3 +2:41.6 +13.99% 87.72% -2.35% -4.44%



19 301 Rosalie Brown Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U18 Female 22:07.0 +2:52.3 +14.92% 87.02% -3.18% -5.28%
20 505 Jessica Bolduc Jessica Bolduc NWVE 7.5km M4 Female 22:45.2 +3:30.5 +18.23% 84.58% -6.15% -8.31%
21 518 Meg MacLaury Meg MacLaury Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Female 22:55.0 +3:40.3 +19.08% 83.98% -6.91% -9.09%
22 522 Rosemary Shea-Cobb Rosemary Shea-CobbMansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M6 Female 22:55.5 +3:40.8 +19.12% 83.95% -6.95% -9.13%
23 300 Tricia Groff Ford Sayre 7.5km M4 Female 23:27.7 +4:13.0 +21.91% 82.03% -9.45% -11.69%
24 510 Clare Franco Clare Franco 7.5km M1 Female 25:41.8 +6:27.1 +33.52% 74.89% -19.88% -22.33%
25 517 Katherine Kjelleren Katherine Kjelleren NWVE 7.5km M7 Female 26:29.8 +7:15.1 +37.68% 72.63% -23.61% -26.13%
- 542 Finn Gleeson Finn Gleeson Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Female DNF - - - - -
- 502 Kate Barash-Engel Kate Barash-EngelMansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M2 Female DNS - - - - -
- 504 Nadya Bech-Conger Nadya Bech-Conger 7.5km M4 Female DNS - - - - -
- 521 Ann Rightmire Ann Rightmire Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Female DNS - - - - -

7.5km - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 495 Jack Lange 7.5km U18 Male 15:24.2 - - 100% 20.66% 18.25%
2 546 Tabor Greenberg Tabor Greenberg GMVS 7.5km U16 Male 15:54.5 +0:30.3 +3.28% 96.83% 18.06% 15.57%
3 568 Luke Rizio Luke Rizio Twin Valley Nordic 7.5km U18 Male 16:02.0 +0:37.8 +4.09% 96.07% 17.41% 14.91%
4 565 Lucas Palcsik Lucas Palcsik Green Mountain Valley School7.5km U18 Male 16:13.1 +0:48.9 +5.29% 94.97% 16.46% 13.93%
5 545 Joseph Graziadei Joseph Graziadei Green Mountain Valley School7.5km U18 Male 16:13.9 +0:49.7 +5.38% 94.90% 16.39% 13.86%
6 566 Simon Phipps Simon Phipps Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Male 16:14.4 +0:50.2 +5.43% 94.85% 16.35% 13.81%
7 541 Eli Enman Eli Enman NWVE - Rossignol 7.5km M3 Male 16:15.7 +0:51.5 +5.57% 94.72% 16.24% 13.70%
8 559 Spencer May Spencer May Ford Sayre 7.5km U20 Male 16:18.1 +0:53.9 +5.83% 94.49% 16.03% 13.48%
9 533 Chris Burnham Chris Burnham NWVE 7.5km SR Male 16:20.3 +0:56.1 +6.07% 94.28% 15.84% 13.29%
10 557 Rye Maccurtain Rye Maccurtain Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U18 Male 16:28.1 +1:03.9 +6.91% 93.53% 15.17% 12.60%
11 528 Austin Beard Austin Beard U32 7.5km U20 Male 16:35.1 +1:10.9 +7.67% 92.88% 14.57% 11.98%
12 535 Sawyer Chapin Sawyer Chapin Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Male 16:43.6 +1:19.4 +8.59% 92.09% 13.84% 11.23%
13 562 Sam Murray Sam Murray Ford Sayre 7.5km U20 Male 16:45.6 +1:21.4 +8.81% 91.91% 13.67% 11.05%
14 561 Elvis McIntosh Elvis McIntosh Green Mountain Valley School7.5km U20 Male 16:46.5 +1:22.3 +8.90% 91.82% 13.59% 10.97%
15 556 Anders Linseisen Anders Linseisen Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U16 Male 16:47.4 +1:23.2 +9.00% 91.74% 13.51% 10.89%
16 593 Adam Terko Adam Terko Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M1 Male 16:52.3 +1:28.1 +9.53% 91.30% 13.09% 10.46%
17 555 Tyler Lee Tyler Lee Ford Sayre 7.5km SR Male 16:55.0 +1:30.8 +9.82% 91.05% 12.86% 10.22%
18 550 Jake Hollenbach Jake Hollenbach NWVE - Fischer 7.5km M3 Male 17:08.1 +1:43.9 +11.24% 89.89% 11.74% 9.06%
19 493 Joel Bradley Ford Sayre 7.5km M3 Male 17:27.5 +2:03.3 +13.34% 88.23% 10.07% 7.35%
20 549 Nico Hochanadel Nico HochanadelMansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U18 Male 17:57.7 +2:33.5 +16.61% 85.76% 7.48% 4.67%
21 536 Thomas Clayton Thomas Clayton NWVE 7.5km SR Male 18:01.5 +2:37.3 +17.02% 85.46% 7.15% 4.34%
22 540 Geo Debrosse Geo Debrosse MNC 7.5km U18 Male 18:05.3 +2:41.1 +17.43% 85.16% 6.83% 4.00%
23 529 Carson Beard Carson Beard U32 7.5km U20 Male 18:19.8 +2:55.6 +19.00% 84.03% 5.58% 2.72%
24 567 Rob Riley Rob Riley Gunstock Nordic Association 7.5km M4 Male 18:39.5 +3:15.3 +21.13% 82.55% 3.89% 0.98%
25 547 Adam Groff adam groff Ford Sayre 7.5km M4 Male 18:45.6 +3:21.4 +21.79% 82.11% 3.37% 0.44%
26 596 Tim Van Orden Tim Van Orden 7.5km M5 Male 18:48.7 +3:24.5 +22.13% 81.88% 3.10% 0.16%
27 554 Nate Laber Nate Laber Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M3 Male 18:52.4 +3:28.2 +22.53% 81.61% 2.78% -0.16%
28 551 Anders Johnson anders johnson MNC 7.5km U16 Male 18:57.4 +3:33.2 +23.07% 81.26% 2.35% -0.61%
29 497 Jack Crum MNC 7.5km U18 Male 19:01.4 +3:37.2 +23.50% 80.97% 2.01% -0.96%
30 490 Eliot Schnieder 7.5km U18 Male 19:31.2 +4:07.0 +26.73% 78.91% -0.55% -3.60%
31 532 Noah Branchflower Noah BranchflowerFord Sayre 7.5km U16 Male 19:31.4 +4:07.2 +26.75% 78.90% -0.57% -3.61%
32 597 Sam Weber Sam Weber Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U20 Male 19:37.2 +4:13.0 +27.38% 78.51% -1.06% -4.13%
33 539 Eric Darling Eric Darling NWVE 7.5km M4 Male 19:49.3 +4:25.1 +28.68% 77.71% -2.10% -5.20%
34 494 Gered Dunne Woodstock Ski Runners 7.5km M4 Male 19:57.2 +4:33.0 +29.54% 77.20% -2.78% -5.90%
35 534 Robert Burnham Robert Burnham EMXC 7.5km M7 Male 20:07.2 +4:43.0 +30.62% 76.56% -3.64% -6.78%
36 531 Damian Bolduc Damian Bolduc NWVE 7.5km M3 Male 20:12.7 +4:48.5 +31.22% 76.21% -4.11% -7.27%
37 553 David Johnston David Johnston Mansfield Nordic 7.5km M8 Male 20:33.0 +5:08.8 +33.41% 74.96% -5.85% -9.06%
38 325 Stephen Wright NWVE 7.5km M5 55 Male 20:42.2 +5:18.0 +34.41% 74.40% -6.64% -9.88%
39 548 Ed Hamilton Ed Hamilton NWVE 7.5km M6 Male 20:50.1 +5:25.9 +35.26% 73.93% -7.32% -10.57%



40 598 Jamie Willsey Jamie Willsey NWVE 7.5km M5 Male 20:58.2 +5:34.0 +36.14% 73.45% -8.02% -11.29%
41 592 Jason Stauth Jason Stauth Ford Sayre 7.5km M4 Male 21:33.3 +6:09.1 +39.94% 71.46% -11.03% -14.40%
42 590 Nicholas Sirianno Nicholas Sirianno Dexter Southfield School 7.5km M1 Male 21:44.7 +6:20.5 +41.17% 70.84% -12.01% -15.40%
43 324 Bruce Perlow FMN 7.5km M5 Male 22:24.3 +7:00.1 +45.46% 68.75% -15.41% -18.91%
44 591 Brian Sprague Brian Sprague Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M3 Male 22:38.6 +7:14.4 +47.00% 68.03% -16.64% -20.17%
45 537 Alan Cote Alan Cote 7.5km M6 Male 23:10.1 +7:45.9 +50.41% 66.48% -19.34% -22.96%
46 599 Ken Zou Ken Zou Winnacunnet High School 7.5km U18 Male 23:10.8 +7:46.6 +50.49% 66.45% -19.40% -23.02%
47 594 Colin Tindall Colin Tindall Team Keewaydin 7.5km M4 Male 23:16.6 +7:52.4 +51.11% 66.17% -19.90% -23.53%
48 498 Gabriel Brooks Ford Sayre 7.5km M4 Male 23:44.5 +8:20.3 +54.13% 64.88% -22.29% -26.00%
49 563 Jesse Norris Jesse Norris Ford Sayre 7.5km M3 Male 24:39.1 +9:14.9 +60.04% 62.48% -26.98% -30.83%
50 595 Andres Torizzo Andres Torizzo Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M4 Male 25:40.9 +10:16.7 +66.73% 59.98% -32.29% -36.30%
51 560 Andy McIntosh Andy McIntosh Frost Mountain Nordic 7.5km M6 Male 25:44.0 +10:19.8 +67.06% 59.86% -32.55% -36.57%
52 530 Perry Bland Perry Bland NWVE 7.5km M9 Male 30:58.7 +15:34.5 +101.11% 49.72% -59.57% -64.41%
- 455 Isaac Fellows Isaac Fellows Ford Sayre 7.5km Grade 7-8 Male DNF - - - - -
- 538 Steve Crafts Steve Crafts Mansfield Nordic 7.5km M5 Male DNS - - - - -
- 543 Neal Graves Neal Graves NWVE 7.5km M2 Male DNS - - - - -
- 552 Mark Johnson Mark Johnson Ford Sayre 7.5km M1 Male DNS - - - - -
- 558 Scott Magnan scott magnan NWVE 7.5km M4 Male DNS - - - - -
- 564 Dennis Page Dennis Page Nansen Ski Club 7.5km M1 Male DNS - - - - -
- 569 Luke Shullenberger Luke ShullenbergerNWVE 7.5km M5 Male DNS - - - - -

5km - U16 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 525 Annie Hanna Annie Hanna Ford Sayre 5km U16 Female 13:27.0 - - 100% 8.43% 5.29%
2 318 Beth McIntosh 5km U16 Female 13:30.4 +0:03.4 +0.42% 99.58% 8.04% 4.89%
3 523 Sadie Bell Sadie Bell The Putney School 5km U16 Female 14:12.1 +0:45.1 +5.59% 94.71% 3.31% 0.00%
4 526 Ada Mahood Ada Mahood Woodstock Nordic Runners 5km U16 Female 15:37.8 +2:10.8 +16.21% 86.05% -6.41% -10.06%
5 527 Jane Stout Jane Stout Woodstock Nordic Runners 5km U16 Female 16:39.1 +3:12.1 +23.80% 80.77% -13.37% -17.25%

5km - U16 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 588 Quinn Uva Quinn Uva Woodstock Union High School5km U16 Male 11:40.4 - - 100% 15.50% 11.59%
2 586 Oliver Swabey Oliver swabey Mount Greylock 5km U16 Male 11:46.4 +0:06.0 +0.86% 99.15% 14.77% 10.83%
3 587 James Underwood James UnderwoodWoodstock Nordic Runners 5km U16 Male 12:03.4 +0:23.0 +3.28% 96.82% 12.72% 8.68%
4 580 Niko Cuneo Niko Cuneo MNC 5km U16 Male 12:29.7 +0:49.3 +7.04% 93.42% 9.55% 5.36%
5 581 Andrew Davis Andrew Davis Ford Sayre 5km U16 Male 13:12.2 +1:31.8 +13.11% 88.41% 4.42% 0.00%
6 589 Nicholas Van Citters Nicholas Van Citters Ford Sayre 5km U16 Male 15:03.2 +3:22.8 +28.95% 77.55% -8.97% -14.01%
7 582 Reaghan Moore Reaghan Moore GMVS 5km U16 Male 15:46.5 +4:06.1 +35.14% 74.00% -14.20% -19.48%
8 585 Joseph Sluka Joseph Sluka Woodstock 5km U16 Male 15:56.4 +4:16.0 +36.55% 73.23% -15.39% -20.73%
9 584 Maxwell Ronner-Bland Maxwell Ronner-BlandWinnacunnet High School, Hampton NH5km U16 Male 16:21.3 +4:40.9 +40.11% 71.37% -18.40% -23.87%
- 583 Isaac Novosad Isaac Novosad Ford Sayre 5km U16 Male DNS - - - - -

5km - U18 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 524 Paige Fieldhouse Paige Fieldhouse Green Mountain Valley School5km U18 Female 16:53.5 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

7.5km - Grade 7-8 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
- 455 Isaac Fellows Isaac Fellows Ford Sayre 7.5km Grade 7-8 Male DNF - - - - -

7.5km - M1 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 510 Clare Franco Clare Franco 7.5km M1 Female 25:41.8 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%



7.5km - M1 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 593 Adam Terko Adam Terko Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M1 Male 16:52.3 - - 100% 12.62% 12.62%
2 590 Nicholas Sirianno Nicholas Sirianno Dexter Southfield School 7.5km M1 Male 21:44.7 +4:52.4 +28.88% 77.59% -12.62% -12.62%
- 552 Mark Johnson Mark Johnson Ford Sayre 7.5km M1 Male DNS - - - - -
- 564 Dennis Page Dennis Page Nansen Ski Club 7.5km M1 Male DNS - - - - -

7.5km - M2 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 499 Alex Jospe Alex Jospe Stratton Mountain School 7.5km M2 Female 19:14.7 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%
- 502 Kate Barash-Engel Kate Barash-EngelMansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M2 Female DNS - - - - -

7.5km - M2 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
- 543 Neal Graves Neal Graves NWVE 7.5km M2 Male DNS - - - - -

7.5km - M3 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 492 Elissa Bradley Ford Sayre 7.5km M3 Female 20:16.6 - - 100% 1.97% 1.97%
2 509 Kasie Enman Kasie Enman NWVE 7.5km M3 Female 21:05.4 +0:48.8 +4.01% 96.14% -1.97% -1.97%

7.5km - M3 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 541 Eli Enman Eli Enman NWVE - Rossignol 7.5km M3 Male 16:15.7 - - 100% 17.05% 13.84%
2 550 Jake Hollenbach Jake Hollenbach NWVE - Fischer 7.5km M3 Male 17:08.1 +0:52.4 +5.37% 94.90% 12.60% 9.21%
3 493 Joel Bradley Ford Sayre 7.5km M3 Male 17:27.5 +1:11.8 +7.36% 93.15% 10.95% 7.50%
4 554 Nate Laber Nate Laber Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M3 Male 18:52.4 +2:36.7 +16.06% 86.16% 3.73% 0.00%
5 531 Damian Bolduc Damian Bolduc NWVE 7.5km M3 Male 20:12.7 +3:57.0 +24.29% 80.46% -3.09% -7.09%
6 591 Brian Sprague Brian Sprague Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M3 Male 22:38.6 +6:22.9 +39.24% 71.82% -15.50% -19.98%
7 563 Jesse Norris Jesse Norris Ford Sayre 7.5km M3 Male 24:39.1 +8:23.4 +51.59% 65.97% -25.74% -30.62%

7.5km - M4 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 491 Jessie Donavan 7.5km M4 Female 19:48.7 - - 100% 9.98% 12.93%
2 505 Jessica Bolduc Jessica Bolduc NWVE 7.5km M4 Female 22:45.2 +2:56.5 +14.85% 87.07% -3.38% 0.00%
3 300 Tricia Groff Ford Sayre 7.5km M4 Female 23:27.7 +3:39.0 +18.42% 84.44% -6.60% -3.11%
- 504 Nadya Bech-Conger Nadya Bech-Conger 7.5km M4 Female DNS - - - - -

7.5km - M4 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 567 Rob Riley Rob Riley Gunstock Nordic Association 7.5km M4 Male 18:39.5 - - 100% 12.94% 10.10%
2 547 Adam Groff adam groff Ford Sayre 7.5km M4 Male 18:45.6 +0:06.1 +0.54% 99.46% 12.46% 9.61%
3 539 Eric Darling Eric Darling NWVE 7.5km M4 Male 19:49.3 +1:09.8 +6.23% 94.13% 7.51% 4.49%
4 494 Gered Dunne Woodstock Ski Runners 7.5km M4 Male 19:57.2 +1:17.7 +6.94% 93.51% 6.90% 3.86%
5 592 Jason Stauth Jason Stauth Ford Sayre 7.5km M4 Male 21:33.3 +2:53.8 +15.52% 86.56% -0.58% -3.86%
6 594 Colin Tindall Colin Tindall Team Keewaydin 7.5km M4 Male 23:16.6 +4:37.1 +24.75% 80.16% -8.61% -12.15%
7 498 Gabriel Brooks Ford Sayre 7.5km M4 Male 23:44.5 +5:05.0 +27.24% 78.59% -10.78% -14.39%
8 595 Andres Torizzo Andres Torizzo Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M4 Male 25:40.9 +7:01.4 +37.64% 72.65% -19.83% -23.74%
- 558 Scott Magnan scott magnan NWVE 7.5km M4 Male DNS - - - - -

7.5km - M5 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median



1 520 Sarah Pribram Sarah Pribram NWVE 7.5km M5 Female 20:30.2 - - 100% 0.24% 0.24%
2 507 Amy Caldwell Amy Caldwell Caldwell Sport 7.5km M5 Female 20:36.2 +0:06.0 +0.49% 99.51% -0.24% -0.24%

7.5km - M5 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 596 Tim Van Orden Tim Van Orden 7.5km M5 Male 18:48.7 - - 100% 9.22% 9.72%
2 325 Stephen Wright NWVE 7.5km M5 55 Male 20:42.2 +1:53.5 +10.06% 90.86% 0.09% 0.64%
3 598 Jamie Willsey Jamie Willsey NWVE 7.5km M5 Male 20:58.2 +2:09.5 +11.47% 89.71% -1.19% -0.64%
4 324 Bruce Perlow FMN 7.5km M5 Male 22:24.3 +3:35.6 +19.10% 83.96% -8.12% -7.53%
- 538 Steve Crafts Steve Crafts Mansfield Nordic 7.5km M5 Male DNS - - - - -
- 569 Luke Shullenberger Luke ShullenbergerNWVE 7.5km M5 Male DNS - - - - -

7.5km - M6 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 522 Rosemary Shea-Cobb Rosemary Shea-CobbMansfield Nordic Club 7.5km M6 Female 22:55.5 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

7.5km - M6 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 548 Ed Hamilton Ed Hamilton NWVE 7.5km M6 Male 20:50.1 - - 100% 10.37% 10.07%
2 537 Alan Cote Alan Cote 7.5km M6 Male 23:10.1 +2:20.0 +11.20% 89.93% 0.33% 0.00%
3 560 Andy McIntosh Andy McIntosh Frost Mountain Nordic 7.5km M6 Male 25:44.0 +4:53.9 +23.51% 80.97% -10.70% -11.07%

7.5km - M7 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 517 Katherine Kjelleren Katherine Kjelleren NWVE 7.5km M7 Female 26:29.8 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

7.5km - M7 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 534 Robert Burnham Robert Burnham EMXC 7.5km M7 Male 20:07.2 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

7.5km - M8 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 553 David Johnston David Johnston Mansfield Nordic 7.5km M8 Male 20:33.0 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

7.5km - M9 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 530 Perry Bland Perry Bland NWVE 7.5km M9 Male 30:58.7 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

7.5km - SR - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 533 Chris Burnham Chris Burnham NWVE 7.5km SR Male 16:20.3 - - 100% 4.42% 3.42%
2 555 Tyler Lee Tyler Lee Ford Sayre 7.5km SR Male 16:55.0 +0:34.7 +3.54% 96.58% 1.03% 0.00%
3 536 Thomas Clayton Thomas Clayton NWVE 7.5km SR Male 18:01.5 +1:41.2 +10.32% 90.64% -5.45% -6.55%

7.5km - U16 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 512 Sarah Glueck Sarah Glueck Ford Sayre 7.5km U16 Female 20:10.3 - - 100% 0.00% 0.00%

7.5km - U16 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 546 Tabor Greenberg Tabor Greenberg GMVS 7.5km U16 Male 15:54.5 - - 100% 10.60% 10.99%
2 556 Anders Linseisen Anders Linseisen Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U16 Male 16:47.4 +0:52.9 +5.54% 94.75% 5.65% 6.06%
3 551 Anders Johnson anders johnson MNC 7.5km U16 Male 18:57.4 +3:02.9 +19.16% 83.92% -6.53% -6.06%



4 532 Noah Branchflower Noah BranchflowerFord Sayre 7.5km U16 Male 19:31.4 +3:36.9 +22.72% 81.48% -9.72% -9.23%

7.5km - U18 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 500 Maria Anderson Maria Anderson 7.5km U18 Female 20:29.4 - - 100% 5.08% 4.68%
2 514 Phoebe Hussey phoebe hussey GMVS 7.5km U18 Female 21:00.4 +0:31.0 +2.52% 97.54% 2.69% 2.28%
3 515 Wren Hybertson Wren Hybertson Green Mountain Valley School7.5km U18 Female 21:03.3 +0:33.9 +2.76% 97.32% 2.47% 2.05%
4 501 Britta Arvold Britta Arvold Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Female 21:56.3 +1:26.9 +7.07% 93.40% -1.63% -2.05%
5 301 Rosalie Brown Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U18 Female 22:07.0 +1:37.6 +7.94% 92.65% -2.45% -2.88%
6 518 Meg MacLaury Meg MacLaury Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Female 22:55.0 +2:25.6 +11.84% 89.41% -6.16% -6.61%
- 542 Finn Gleeson Finn Gleeson Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Female DNF - - - - -
- 521 Ann Rightmire Ann Rightmire Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Female DNS - - - - -

7.5km - U18 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 495 Jack Lange 7.5km U18 Male 15:24.2 - - 100% 12.44% 7.19%
2 568 Luke Rizio Luke Rizio Twin Valley Nordic 7.5km U18 Male 16:02.0 +0:37.8 +4.09% 96.07% 8.86% 3.40%
3 565 Lucas Palcsik Lucas Palcsik Green Mountain Valley School7.5km U18 Male 16:13.1 +0:48.9 +5.29% 94.97% 7.80% 2.28%
4 545 Joseph Graziadei Joseph Graziadei Green Mountain Valley School7.5km U18 Male 16:13.9 +0:49.7 +5.38% 94.90% 7.73% 2.20%
5 566 Simon Phipps Simon Phipps Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Male 16:14.4 +0:50.2 +5.43% 94.85% 7.68% 2.15%
6 557 Rye Maccurtain Rye Maccurtain Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U18 Male 16:28.1 +1:03.9 +6.91% 93.53% 6.38% 0.78%
7 535 Sawyer Chapin Sawyer Chapin Ford Sayre 7.5km U18 Male 16:43.6 +1:19.4 +8.59% 92.09% 4.91% -0.78%
8 549 Nico Hochanadel Nico HochanadelMansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U18 Male 17:57.7 +2:33.5 +16.61% 85.76% -2.11% -8.22%
9 540 Geo Debrosse Geo Debrosse MNC 7.5km U18 Male 18:05.3 +2:41.1 +17.43% 85.16% -2.83% -8.98%
10 497 Jack Crum MNC 7.5km U18 Male 19:01.4 +3:37.2 +23.50% 80.97% -8.14% -14.62%
11 490 Eliot Schnieder 7.5km U18 Male 19:31.2 +4:07.0 +26.73% 78.91% -10.96% -17.61%
12 599 Ken Zou Ken Zou Winnacunnet High School 7.5km U18 Male 23:10.8 +7:46.6 +50.49% 66.45% -31.77% -39.66%

7.5km - U20 - Female
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 506 Elsa Bolinger Elsa Bolinger Ford Sayre 7.5km U20 Female 19:52.6 - - 100% 2.92% 0.82%
2 503 Victoria Bassette Victoria Bassette Ford Sayre 7.5km U20 Female 19:53.7 +0:01.1 +0.09% 99.91% 2.83% 0.72%
3 496 Emma Crum Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U20 Female 19:58.3 +0:05.7 +0.48% 99.52% 2.45% 0.34%
4 508 Rebecca Cunningham Rebecca CunninghamMansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U20 Female 20:02.4 +0:09.8 +0.82% 99.18% 2.12% 0.00%
5 513 Mackenzie Greenberg Mackenzie Greenberg GMVS 7.5km U20 Female 20:28.8 +0:36.2 +3.04% 97.05% -0.03% -2.20%
6 519 Leah Mowry Leah Mowry Middlebury Club Nordic 7.5km U20 Female 21:23.3 +1:30.7 +7.61% 92.93% -4.46% -6.73%
7 511 Sage Freeman Sage Freeman Stratton Mountain School 7.5km U20 Female 21:40.1 +1:47.5 +9.01% 91.73% -5.83% -8.13%

7.5km - U20 - Male
Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference % Back % Winning % Average % Median
1 559 Spencer May Spencer May Ford Sayre 7.5km U20 Male 16:18.1 - - 100% 6.29% 2.78%
2 528 Austin Beard Austin Beard U32 7.5km U20 Male 16:35.1 +0:17.0 +1.74% 98.29% 4.66% 1.09%
3 562 Sam Murray Sam Murray Ford Sayre 7.5km U20 Male 16:45.6 +0:27.5 +2.81% 97.27% 3.65% 0.04%
4 561 Elvis McIntosh Elvis McIntosh Green Mountain Valley School7.5km U20 Male 16:46.5 +0:28.4 +2.90% 97.18% 3.57% -0.04%
5 529 Carson Beard Carson Beard U32 7.5km U20 Male 18:19.8 +2:01.7 +12.44% 88.93% -5.37% -9.32%
6 597 Sam Weber Sam Weber Mansfield Nordic Club 7.5km U20 Male 19:37.2 +3:19.1 +20.36% 83.09% -12.79% -17.01%


